

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

**Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)
Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021**

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 City of Hemet Portion	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 City of San Jacinto Portion	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,640,169.50	400,000.00	159,730.00	262,802.50	15,229.50	\$4,477,931.50
1 American Asphalt South, Inc.	3,522,931.00	481,360.00	281,300.00	219,460.00	16,098.80	\$4,521,149.80
2 Pavement Coatings Co.	3,639,809.50	433,720.00	269,462.00	228,162.00	19,471.00	\$4,590,624.50
3 All American Asphalt	3,976,293.12	376,865.56	277,903.29	269,086.50	24,083.40	\$4,924,231.87
4 VSS International, Inc.	4,024,120.00	509,000.00	238,000.00	291,000.00	23,000.00	\$5,085,120.00
5 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	4,072,047.55	475,208.00	295,440.00	265,466.67	20,514.35	\$5,128,676.57
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$3,847,040.23</i>	<i>\$455,230.71</i>	<i>\$272,421.06</i>	<i>\$254,635.03</i>	<i>\$20,633.51</i>	<i>\$4,849,960.55</i>

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	297,500.00	297,500.00	409,450.00	409,450.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	29,340.00	29,340.00	82,500.00	82,500.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	302,770	2.35	711,509.50	2.50	756,925.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	6,343	240.00	1,522,320.00	212.00	1,344,716.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	318	240.00	76,320.00	225.00	71,550.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	3,110	240.00	746,400.00	187.00	581,570.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	11,220	4.00	44,880.00	5.00	56,100.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	113,000	0.35	39,550.00	0.44	49,720.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	2,100	3.50	7,350.00	4.00	8,400.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							3,640,169.50		3,522,931.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	170	200.00	34,000.00	220.00	37,400.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	60	550.00	33,000.00	440.00	26,400.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	39	5,000.00	195,000.00	7,150.00	278,850.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	7,150.00	35,750.00
17	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	260	50.00	13,000.00	88.00	22,880.00
18	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	1,360	50.00	68,000.00	33.00	44,880.00
19	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	32	1,000.00	32,000.00	1,100.00	35,200.00
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL					400,000.00		481,360.00
		ITEMS 13 - 19							

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	46	200.00	9,200.00	440.00	20,240.00
19.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	20	160.00	3,200.00	583.00	11,660.00
19.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	53	550.00	29,150.00	440.00	23,320.00
19.D	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	7,150.00	35,750.00
19.E	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	7,150.00	28,600.00
19.F	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	8,250.00	90,750.00
19.G	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	-----	SQYD	34	20.00	680.00	220.00	7,480.00
19.H	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	63,500.00	63,500.00
		ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL					159,730.00		281,300.00
		ITEMS 19.A - 19.H							

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Hemet Portion						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	37,300.00	37,300.00	32,325.00	32,325.00
21	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	11,825.00	11,825.00
22	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	240.00	3,120.00	212.00	2,756.00
23	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	22	240.00	5,280.00	225.00	4,950.00
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	798	240.00	191,520.00	187.00	149,226.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	620	4.00	2,480.00	5.00	3,100.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	30,450	0.35	10,657.50	0.44	13,398.00
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	470	3.50	1,645.00	4.00	1,880.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 20 - 27							262,802.50		219,460.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of San Jacinto Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	35	240.00	8,400.00	212.00	7,420.00
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	250	4.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,250.00
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	3,270	0.35	1,144.50	0.44	1,438.80
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	110	3.50	385.00	4.00	440.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							15,229.50		16,098.80

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33						4,477,931.50	4,521,149.80
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	692,000.00	692,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	26,830.06	53,660.12
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	302,770	2.05	620,678.50	2.40	726,648.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	6,343	209.00	1,325,687.00	260.00	1,649,180.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	318	216.00	68,688.00	400.00	127,200.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	3,110	195.00	606,450.00	225.00	699,750.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	11,220	4.30	48,246.00	7.25	81,345.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	113,000	0.50	56,500.00	0.67	75,710.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	2,100	3.60	7,560.00	18.00	37,800.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							3,639,809.50		3,976,293.12

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	170	62.00	10,540.00	60.00	10,200.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	60	820.00	49,200.00	701.37	42,082.20
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	39	6,750.00	263,250.00	6,000.00	234,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	5	6,750.00	33,750.00	4,200.00	21,000.00
17	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	260	65.00	16,900.00	54.00	14,040.00
18	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	1,360	23.00	31,280.00	22.00	29,920.00
19	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	32	900.00	28,800.00	800.73	25,623.36
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 19					433,720.00		376,865.56

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	46	350.00	16,100.00	335.00	15,410.00
19.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	20	405.00	8,100.00	390.01	7,800.20
19.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	53	820.00	43,460.00	785.53	41,633.09
19.D	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	5	6,750.00	33,750.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
19.E	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	6,200.00	24,800.00	5,750.00	23,000.00
19.F	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	11	7,250.00	79,750.00	7,000.00	77,000.00
19.G	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	-----	SQYD	34	103.00	3,502.00	90.00	3,060.00
19.H	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
		ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 19.A - 19.H					269,462.00		277,903.29

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Hemet Portion						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
21	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
22	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	209.00	2,717.00	260.00	3,380.00
23	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	22	216.00	4,752.00	400.00	8,800.00
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	798	195.00	155,610.00	225.00	179,550.00
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	620	4.30	2,666.00	7.25	4,495.00
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	30,450	0.50	15,225.00	0.67	20,401.50
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	470	3.60	1,692.00	18.00	8,460.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 20 - 27							228,162.00		269,086.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of San Jacinto Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	35	209.00	7,315.00	260.00	9,100.00
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	250	4.30	1,075.00	7.25	1,812.50
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	3,270	0.50	1,635.00	0.67	2,190.90
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	110	3.60	396.00	18.00	1,980.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							19,471.00		24,083.40

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33						4,590,624.50	4,924,231.87
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	442,150.00	442,150.00	385,171.80	385,171.80
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	81,953.20	81,953.20	55,900.00	55,900.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	8,400.00	16,800.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	302,770	2.26	684,260.20	2.51	759,952.70
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	6,343	255.00	1,617,465.00	273.21	1,732,971.03
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	318	262.00	83,316.00	242.34	77,064.12
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	3,110	268.00	833,480.00	248.57	773,052.70
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	11,220	4.83	54,192.60	5.06	56,773.20
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	113,000	0.42	47,460.00	0.44	49,720.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	2,100	3.83	8,043.00	4.02	8,442.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12							4,024,120.00		4,072,047.55

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	170	211.00	35,870.00	220.00	37,400.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	60	420.00	25,200.00	440.00	26,400.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	39	7,350.00	286,650.00	7,000.00	273,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	5	7,350.00	36,750.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
17	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	260	94.50	24,570.00	88.00	22,880.00
18	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	1,360	52.50	71,400.00	33.00	44,880.00
19	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	32	892.50	28,560.00	1,114.00	35,648.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 19							509,000.00		475,208.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	46	420.00	19,320.00	440.00	20,240.00
19.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	20	556.50	11,130.00	580.00	11,600.00
19.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	53	420.00	22,260.00	440.00	23,320.00
19.D	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	5	7,350.00	36,750.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
19.E	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	7,350.00	29,400.00	8,200.00	32,800.00
19.F	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	11	8,400.00	92,400.00	7,700.00	84,700.00
19.G	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	-----	SQYD	34	189.00	6,426.00	220.00	7,480.00
19.H	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	20,314.00	20,314.00	80,300.00	80,300.00
ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 19.A - 19.H							238,000.00		295,440.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 3**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0008, D2-0013

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Hemet Portion						4 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	36,600.00	36,600.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
21	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	13,873.30	13,873.30	11,800.00	11,800.00
22	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	13	255.00	3,315.00	273.21	3,551.73
23	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	Like 2	TON	22	262.00	5,764.00	242.34	5,331.48
24	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 3	TON	798	268.00	213,864.00	248.57	198,358.86
25	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	620	4.83	2,994.60	5.06	3,137.20
26	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	30,450	0.42	12,789.00	0.44	13,398.00
27	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	470	3.83	1,800.10	4.02	1,889.40
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 20 - 27							291,000.00		265,466.67

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of San Jacinto Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	8,350.00	8,350.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
29	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	2,722.80	2,722.80	2,406.00	2,406.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	Like 1	TON	35	255.00	8,925.00	273.21	9,562.35
31	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	250	4.83	1,207.50	5.06	1,265.00
32	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	3,270	0.42	1,373.40	0.44	1,438.80
33	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	110	3.83	421.30	4.02	442.20
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 28 - 33							23,000.00		20,514.35

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33	5,085,120.00	5,128,676.57
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
 For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
 District 3

Project No.: D2-0008, D2-0013

Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
American Pavement Systems, Inc. Modesto, CA 95354 Lic. No. 943792 DIR Reg No. 10000006207	ITEMS: SCREENINGS 4) SCREENINGS
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Cypress (Beaumont), CA 90630 Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476	ITEMS: REMOVE AND REPLACE STRIPING 2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 9) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) 21) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 25) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 26) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 27) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) 29) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 31) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 32) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 33) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)
Pavement Rehab Company Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: AC 13) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 14) HOT MIX ASPHALT 15) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 16) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 17) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) 18) MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 19) CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 19.A) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 19.B) CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE 19.C) HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.D) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 19.E) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 19.F) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED 19.G) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)
Traffic Loop Crackfilling, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92804 Lic. No. 652956 DIR Reg No. 1000003794	ITEMS: SIGNAL LIGHTING 19.H) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM